Managed delinquency   $ 7,705  $ 6,924  $ 7,705  $ 7,230  $ 6,747  $ 7,360  $ 6,924

30+ Delinquency %:
Held delinquency   5.41%  3.94%   5.41%  4.57%  3.93%  4.15%  3.94%
Securitizations impact   (0.66)   0.52   (0.66)   (0.03)   0.12   0.42   0.52

Managed delinquency   4.75%  4.46%   4.75%  4.54%  4.05%  4.57%  4.46%

90+ Delinquency $:
Held delinquency   $ 1,919  $ 1,289  $ 1,919  $ 1,540  $ 1,508  $ 1,496  $ 1,289
Securitizations impact   1,826   1,922   1,826   1,767   1,642   1,921   1,922

Managed delinquency   $ 3,745  $ 3,211  $ 3,745  $ 3,307  $ 3,150  $ 3,417  $ 3,211

90+ Delinquency %:
Held delinquency   2.68%  1.79%   2.68%  2.13%  1.85%  1.93%  1.79%
Securitizations impact   (0.37)   0.28   (0.37)   (0.06)   0.04   0.19   0.28

Managed delinquency   2.31%  2.07%   2.31%  2.07%  1.89%  2.12%  2.07%

23

Bank of America Corporation
Card Services Results - Reconciliation - Purchase to Pro Forma

(Dollars in millions)

Card Services Data   Fourth Quarter 2005   Third Quarter 2005

Bank of
America

Adjustments to
include MBNA(1)  Combined

Bank of
America

Adjustments to
include MBNA(1)  Combined

Income Statement Data:
Held total revenue   $2,245  $ 2,517  $ 4,762  $2,249  $ 2,743  $ 4,992
Securitizations impact   63   1,430   1,493   92   1,001   1,093

Managed total revenue   $2,308  $ 3,947  $ 6,255  $2,341  $ 3,744  $ 6,085

Held provision for credit losses   $1,191  $ 231  $ 1,422  $1,010  $ 280  $ 1,290
Securitizations impact   63   1,430   1,493   92   1,001   1,093

Managed provision for credit losses   $1,254  $ 1,661  $ 2,915  $1,102  $ 1,281  $ 2,383

Held noninterest expense   $ 711  $ 1,651  $ 2,362  $ 732  $ 1,406  $ 2,138
Securitizations impact   —   —   —   —   —   —

Managed noninterest expense   $ 711  $ 1,651  $ 2,362  $ 732  $ 1,406  $ 2,138

Held income before income taxes   $ 343  $ 635  $ 978  $ 507  $ 1,056  $ 1,563
Securitizations impact   —   —   —   —   —   —

Managed income before income taxes   $ 343  $ 635  $ 978  $ 507  $ 1,056  $ 1,563

   Second Quarter 2005   Year-to-Date June 30, 2005

Bank of
America

Adjustments to
include MBNA(1)  Combined

Bank of
America

Adjustments to
include MBNA(1)  Combined

Income Statement Data:
Held total revenue   $2,081  $ 2,566  $ 4,647  $4,092  $ 4,971  $ 9,063
Securitizations impact   135   1,069   1,204   280   2,074   2,354

Managed total revenue   $2,216  $ 3,635  $ 5,851  $4,372  $ 7,045  $11,417

Held provision for credit losses   $1,099  $ 189  $ 1,288  $1,798  $ 490  $ 2,288
Securitizations impact   135   1,069   1,204   280   2,074   2,354

Managed provision for credit losses   $1,234  $ 1,258  $ 2,492  $2,078  $ 2,564  $ 4,642

Held noninterest expense   $ 768  $ 1,445  $ 2,213  $1,525  $ 2,831  $ 4,356
Securitizations impact   —   —   —   —   —   —

Managed noninterest expense   $ 768  $ 1,445  $ 2,213  $1,525  $ 2,831  $ 4,356

Held income before income taxes   $ 214  $ 932  $ 1,146  $ 769  $ 1,650  $ 2,419
Securitizations impact   —   —   —   —   —   —

Managed income before income taxes   $ 214  $ 932  $ 1,146  $ 769  $ 1,650  $ 2,419

(1) Reflects historical MBNA amounts as well as purchase accounting adjustments which were allocated to the business segments and All Other primarily based on how the
assets acquired and liabilities assumed in the MBNA merger were allocated to the respective business segments and All Other. See also Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma
Condensed Combined Financial Information in Form 8-K filed on April 10, 2006.

 24

Bank of America Corporation
Card Services Results - Reconciliation - Purchase to Pro Forma

(Dollars in millions)

Card Services Data   Fourth Quarter 2005   Third Quarter 2005

Bank of
America

Adjustments to
include MBNA (1)  Combined

Bank of
America

Adjustments to
include MBNA (1)   Combined

Loans:
Period End:
On-balance sheet   $ 61,397  $ 35,359  $ 96,756  $ 58,427  $ 33,300  $ 91,727
Securitizations impact   2,239   89,967   92,206   3,622   86,999   90,621

Managed   $ 63,636  $ 125,326  $ 188,962  $ 62,049  $ 120,299  $ 182,348

Average:
On-balance sheet   $ 59,479  $ 33,737  $ 93,216  $ 57,414  $ 32,654  $ 90,068
Securitizations impact   2,865   88,919   91,784   4,491   85,026   89,517

Managed   $ 62,344  $ 122,656  $ 185,000  $ 61,905  $ 117,680  $ 179,585

   Second Quarter 2005   Year-to-Date June 30, 2005

Bank of
America

Adjustments to
include MBNA (1)  Combined

Bank of
America

Adjustments to
include MBNA (1)  Combined

Loans:
Period End:
On-balance sheet   $ 55,948  $ 29,974  $ 85,922  $ 55,948  $ 29,974  $ 85,922
Securitizations impact   5,420   84,921   90,341   5,420   84,921   90,341

Managed   $ 61,368  $ 114,895  $ 176,263  $ 61,368  $ 114,895  $ 176,263

Average:
On-balance sheet   $ 54,337  $ 28,675  $ 83,012  $ 53,659  $ 29,142  $ 82,801
Securitizations impact   6,063   85,830   91,893   6,447   86,196   92,643

Managed   $ 60,400  $ 114,505  $ 174,905  $ 60,106  $ 115,338  $ 175,444

Credit Card Data   Fourth Quarter 2005   Third Quarter 2005

Bank of
America

Adjustments to
include MBNA (1)  Combined

Bank of
America

Adjustments to
include MBNA (1)  Combined

Loans:
Period End:
On-balance sheet   $ 58,548  $ 22,672  $ 81,220  $ 56,079  $ 21,210  $ 77,289
Securitizations impact   2,239   82,758   84,997   3,622   79,783   83,405

Managed   $ 60,787  $ 105,430  $ 166,217  $ 59,701  $ 100,993  $ 160,694

Average:
On-balance sheet   $ 56,858  $ 21,226  $ 78,084  $ 55,271  $ 19,969  $ 75,240
Securitizations impact   2,865   81,698   84,563   4,491   78,101   82,592

Managed   $ 59,723  $ 102,924  $ 162,647  $ 59,762  $ 98,070  $ 157,832

   Second Quarter 2005   Year-to-Date June 30, 2005

Bank of
America

Adjustments to
include MBNA (1)  Combined

Bank of
America

Adjustments to
include MBNA (1)  Combined

Loans:
Period End:
On-balance sheet   $ 53,863  $ 17,565  $ 71,428  $ 53,863  $ 17,565  $ 71,428
Securitizations impact   5,420   78,141   83,561   5,420   78,141   83,561

Managed   $ 59,283  $ 95,706  $ 154,989  $ 59,283  $ 95,706  $ 154,989

Average:
On-balance sheet   $ 52,474  $ 16,166  $ 68,640  $ 51,895  $ 16,957  $ 68,852
Securitizations impact   6,063   79,089   85,152   6,447   79,476   85,923

Managed   $ 58,537  $ 95,255  $ 153,792  $ 58,342  $ 96,433  $ 154,775

(1)Reflects historical MBNA amounts as well as purchase accounting adjustments which were allocated to the business segments and All Other primarily based on how the assets acquired and liabilities assumed in the MBNA
merger were allocated to the respective business segments and All Other. See also Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information in Form 8-K filed on April 10, 2006.

25

Bank of America Corporation
Global Corporate and Investment Banking Segment Results

(Dollars in millions)

Year-to-Date

June 30
Second
Quarter

2006

First